
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

France

Portugal

Hungary

Poland

Italy

England

Croatia

Spain

Czech Republic

22

30

30,5

31

41,5

46

47

56

56

16.480

15.760

13.880

14.865

10.940

10.980

10.355

8.900

8.035

8.245

8.315

8.850

7.710

5.820

6.240

5.430

5.570

4.715

15 - 7

17 - 13

12 - 18,5

15 - 16

20 - 21,5

23 - 23

25 - 22

25 - 31

28 - 28

2 - 3 - 5 - 5
2 - 2 - 1 - 2

9 - 1 - 1 - 6
1 - 9 - 2 - 1

3 - 2 - 6 - 1
4 - 5 - 4 - 5,5

1 - 8 - 4 - 2
6 - 1 - 6 - 3

6 - 7 - 3 - 4
8 - 3 - 5 - 5,5

4 - 4 - 7 - 8
5 - 4 - 7 - 7

7 - 9 - 2 - 7
3 - 7 - 3 - 9

8 - 6 - 8 - 3
9 - 6 - 8 - 8

5 - 5 - 9 - 9
7 - 8 - 9 - 4

Date 06-08-2023
Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:13:27

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Simão Ramos

Tyler Benvegnu

João Fernandes

Raphaël Delattre

Wojciech Pachocki

Dora Kolmanic

Botond Kertesz

Tibor Somogyi

João Pinheiro

Portugal

France

Portugal

France

Poland

Croatia

Hungary

Hungary

Portugal

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

5

5

5

6

6

7

6.250

4.880

4.045

4.505

4.235

3.245

4.220

3.655

4.600

3.260

2.565

2.115

2.515

2.330

1.625

2.845

2.535

2.705

9

3

10

9

15

13

13

12

5

1 - 1

2 - 1

1 - 2

3 - 2

2 - 3

2 - 3

2 - 4

1 - 5

6 - 1

Date 06-08-2023
Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:12:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Eryk Ujma

Pierre Renard

Francesco Ruosi

Gábor Friedrich

Tommaso Vitali

Dominik Dercz

Zak Brotherton

Helena Vejvancicka

Franko Žili

Franciszek Drewniak

Alfie Swieton

Iván Zanca

Poland

France

Italy

Hungary

Italy

Poland

England

Czech Republic

Croatia

Poland

England

Spain

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

7

7

7

8,5

8,5

9

9

9

10

10

11

12

4.040

3.975

3.765

3.145

2.680

4.045

3.130

2.950

3.640

2.545

2.730

2.540

2.815

2.055

2.010

2.060

1.595

2.980

1.850

1.645

1.885

1.500

1.865

2.070

13

8

13

11

5

8

6

17

13

11

8

10

1 - 6

5 - 2

4 - 3

3 - 5,5

3 - 5,5

8 - 1

4 - 5

5 - 4

7 - 3

4 - 6

4 - 7

3 - 9

Time
15:12:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Zdenék Jr Vlach

José Manuel  Nieto

Alejandro Espinosa

Simon Ferro

Nicholas Brocklebank

Lovro Rodek

Tereza Mohylakova

Timéo Colson

Barnaby Newman

Gábor Krocsány

Andraud Bastien

Edoardo Ricci

Czech Republic

Spain

Spain

Italy

England

Croatia

Czech Republic

France

England

Hungary

France

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

12

14

14

14

15

16

17

2

4

4

5

5

2.140

2.490

2.240

1.895

2.235

1.485

2.045

1.635

1.570

1.450

1.485

1.405

1.230

1.470

1.240

1.020

1.210

910

1.195

1.635

1.570

1.450

1.485

1.405

11

10

2

8

8

9

6

5

9

3

5

9

5 - 7

6 - 8

8 - 6

6 - 8

8 - 7

7 - 9

9 - 8

X - 2

X - 4

X - 4

5 - X

X - 5

Time
15:12:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Dániel K vári

Hyrum Wilsher

Damiano Pedrazzi

Hana Horvat

Lucas Navaridas

Ferrán Casas

Natasa Grubi

Pavel Smid

Gonçalo Palma

Isaac Bessa

Lukas Presl

Hungary

England

Italy

Croatia

Spain

Spain

Croatia

Czech Republic

Portugal

Portugal

Czech Republic

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

7

7

7

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

1.410

1.315

1.195

975

840

790

1.010

645

445

420

255

1.410

1.315

1.195

975

840

790

1.010

645

445

420

255

7

8

9

7

8

8

2

1

2

5

6

6 - X

7 - X

7 - X

X - 7

X - 8

8 - X

9 - X

9 - X

9 - X

X - 9

X - 9

Time
15:12:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

France

Portugal

Poland

Hungary

Italy

Croatia

England

Czech Republic

Spain

7

13

16

18,5

21,5

22

23

28

31

8.245

8.315

7.155

5.030

5.120

4.925

4.740

3.320

3.330

2.565

3.260

2.980

1.450

1.755

1.755

1.570

1.305

1.020

2 - 2 - 1 - 2

1 - 9 - 2 - 1

6 - 1 - 6 - 3

4 - 5 - 4 - 5,5

8 - 3 - 5 - 5,5

3 - 7 - 3 - 9

5 - 4 - 7 - 7

7 - 8 - 9 - 4

9 - 6 - 8 - 8

319

112

242

244

143

196

187

131

114

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:10:31

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Simão Ramos
Dominik Dercz
João Pinheiro
Tyler Benvegnu
Pierre Renard
Raphaël Delattre
João Fernandes
Timéo Colson
Wojciech Pachocki
Franko Žili
Francesco Ruosi
Dora Kolmanic
Barnaby Newman
Gábor Krocsány
Botond Kertesz
Helena Vejvancicka
Edoardo Ricci

Portugal
Poland
Portugal
France
France
France
Portugal
France
Poland
Croatia
Italy
Croatia
England
Hungary
Hungary
Czech Republic
Italy

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5

3.260
2.980
2.705
2.565
2.055
1.990
1.930
1.635
1.905
1.755
1.755
1.620
1.570
1.450
1.375
1.305
1.405

34
48
21
99
45
95
25
80
62
78
47
62
50
71
60
36
21

6
4
1
2
6
2
1
5
7
4
8
9
9
3
8
9
9

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:07:16

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Zak Brotherton
Tibor Somogyi
Gábor Friedrich
Tommaso Vitali
Eryk Ujma
Franciszek Drewniak
Alejandro Espinosa
Nicholas Brocklebank
Hana Horvat
Zdenék Jr Vlach
Alfie Swieton
José Manuel  Nieto
Simon Ferro
Tereza Mohylakova
Lucas Navaridas
Lovro Rodek
Iván Zanca
Isaac Bessa
Lukas Presl

England
Hungary
Hungary
Italy
Poland
Poland
Spain
England
Croatia
Czech Republic
England
Spain
Italy
Czech Republic
Spain
Croatia
Spain
Portugal
Czech Republic

5
5

5,5
5,5
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9

1.280
1.120
1.085
1.085
1.225
1.045
1.000
1.025
975
910
865

1.020
875
850
840
575
470
420
255

59
69
44
32
68
64
49
42
23
54
36
13
43
24
18
33
34
32
17

1
6
8
3
4
5
1
5
7
7
7
4
2
3
8
2
3
5
6

Time
15:07:17

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ramos  Simão

Colson Timéo

Kolmanic  Dora

Kertesz  Botond

Brotherton Zak

Ujma Eryk

Vlach  Zdenék Jr

Ferro Simon

Zanca  Iván

Portugal

France

Croatia

Hungary

England

Poland

Czech Republic

Italy

Spain

3.260

1.635

1.620

1.375

1.280

1.225

910

875

470

34

80

62

60

59

68

54

43

34

6

5

9

8

1

4

7

2

3

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:05:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dercz  Dominik

Delattre Raphaël

Ruosi Francesco

Newman Barnaby

Somogyi  Tibor

Espinosa Alejandro

Horvat  Hana

Mohylakova  Tereza

Bessa  Isaac

Poland

France

Italy

England

Hungary

Spain

Croatia

Czech Republic

Portugal

2.980

1.990

1.755

1.570

1.120

1.000

975

850

420

48

95

47

50

69

49

23

24

32

4

2

8

9

6

1

7

3

5

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:05:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Benvegnu  Tyler

Fernandes  João

Žili Franko

Krocsány  Gábor

Ricci Edoardo

Drewniak Franciszek

Swieton Alfie

Navaridas  Lucas

Presl  Lukas

France

Portugal

Croatia

Hungary

Italy

Poland

England

Spain

Czech Republic

2.565

1.930

1.755

1.450

1.405

1.045

865

840

255

99

25

78

71

21

64

36

18

17

2

1

4

3

9

5

7

8

6

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:05:25

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5,5

5,5

7

8

9

Pinheiro  João

Renard Pierre

Pachocki  Wojciech

Vejvancicka  Helena

Vitali Tommaso

Friedrich Gábor

Brocklebank Nicholas

Nieto  José Manuel

Rodek  Lovro

Portugal

France

Poland

Czech Republic

Italy

Hungary

England

Spain

Croatia

2.705

2.055

1.905

1.305

1.085

1.085

1.025

1.020

575

21

45

62

36

32

44

42

13

33

1

6

7

9

3

8

5

4

2

Date 06-08-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
15:05:25

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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